
County:

Planted: Harvested:

Previous Crop: Herbicide: Row Width:

Seeding Rate: Fungicide: Fertilizer:

Tillage: Insecticide: Irrigation:

Entry Brand Trait Seed Trtmt. % H2O Test Wt. Yield/Ac. +/- Ave Yield Rank

1 Pioneer CONV. 19.9 54 148.58 -0.4 9

2 Pioneer O-AM 22.6 54 160.49 11.5 2

3 Pioneer CONV. 17.6 56.5 128.06 -20.9 13

4 Pioneer O-AM 20.3 54 159.57 10.6 3

5 Pioneer O-AM 21.3 54.5 162.51 13.5 1

6 Pioneer O-AM 20.7 54.5 140.23 -8.8 11

7 Pioneer O-AM 23.9 54 153.18 4.2 6

8 Pioneer O-LEP 27.2 54 157.26 8.3 4

9 Pioneer O-AM 21.9 53.5 149.60 0.6 8

10 Pioneer O-AM 24.8 53 150.40 1.4 7

11 ProHarvest CONV. 22.1 55 153.93 4.9 5

12 Becks CONV. 24.1 54.5 144.17 -4.8 10

13 Pioneer CONV. 17.8 57 128.87 -20.1 12

21.86 54.5 148.99PLOT AVERAGES:

The Information contained in this Harvesrt Report is presented in good faith.  ProHarvest Seeds, however, makes no representations or warranties, expressed or 

implied, as to the completeness or the accuracy of the information contained within.  For more information visit our website at www.proharvestseeds.com/plots

ProHarvest Seeds  2737 N. 700 East Road  Ashkum IL.  60911       (866) 807-7015
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8522

XL6225

P1093

P1244

Min-Till Hero

General Plot Comments:
Grower compared 4 conventional hybrids to the Pioneer traited linup.  P1093 was entered twice with nearly 

identical yield.  There was corn borer pressure and grower commented that this is the first time in 7 years that 

the 1197 traited outyielded the 1197 conventional.

Hybrid/Variety

P1197

P1197

P1093

P1077

P1213

Soybeans 30"

28200 ppa None ----

2020 Harvest Report
Luke Rehbein

Purdin, MO Linn

Company Representative: Resor Seeds, LLC 4/22/2020 9/23/2020

10/20/2020


