

2020 Harvest Report

Luke Rehbein

Purdin, MO

County:

Linn

Company Representative: Resor Seeds, LLC Planted:

4/22/2020 Harvested: 9/23/2020

Previous Crop:

Soybeans

Row Width:

30"

Seeding Rate:

Herbicide:

None

Fertilizer:

28200 ppa

Fungicide:

Tillage:

Min-Till

Insecticide:

Hero

Irrigation:

General Plot Comments:

Grower compared 4 conventional hybrids to the Pioneer traited linup. P1093 was entered twice with nearly identical yield. There was corn borer pressure and grower commented that this is the first time in 7 years that the 1197 traited outyielded the 1197 conventional

Entry	Brand	Hybrid/Variety	Trait	Seed Trtmt.	% H₂O	Test Wt.	Yield/Ac.	+/- Ave	Yield Rank
1	Pioneer	P1197	CONV.		19.9	54	148.58	-0.4	9
2	Pioneer	P1197	O-AM		22.6	54	160.49	11.5	2
3	Pioneer	P1093	CONV.		17.6	56.5	128.06	-20.9	13
4	Pioneer	P1077	O-AM		20.3	54	159.57	10.6	3
5	Pioneer	P1213	O-AM		21.3	54.5	162.51	13.5	1
6	Pioneer	P1244	O-AM		20.7	54.5	140.23	-8.8	11
7	Pioneer	P1359	O-AM		23.9	54	153.18	4.2	6
8	Pioneer	P1464	O-LEP		27.2	54	157.26	8.3	4
9	Pioneer	P1380	O-AM		21.9	53.5	149.60	0.6	8
10	Pioneer	P1548	O-AM		24.8	53	150.40	1.4	7
11	ProHarvest	8522	CONV.		22.1	55	153.93	4.9	5
12	Becks	XL6225	CONV.		24.1	54.5	144.17	-4.8	10
13	Pioneer	P1093	CONV.		17.8	57	128.87	-20.1	12

54.5 148.99 **PLOT AVERAGES:** 21.86

The Information contained in this Harvesrt Report is presented in good faith. ProHarvest Seeds, however, makes no representations or warranties, expressed or implied, as to the completeness or the accuracy of the information contained within. For more information visit our website at www.proharvestseeds.com/plots